FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1192(9)023 PRT-PS u/s 143/148/307/506/427/397/436 IPC. Correspondin FIR No. 00(08)933/2023 WPS-CCP u/s 143/148/397/34 IPC & Sec. 3(1)(Z)of SC/ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:

On 22/08/2023 at @ 11.30pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.
On 06/9/02023 at 10.25pm	House No.1, Nongpok Ingkho, New Lambulane Imphal.	06/9/2023
	About 1km West.	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name and residence of		Brief description of offense with section & of property carried	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
G/95321A REN/GD Lhunkhoson Kuki (52)9 th Assam Rifles S/o Haolkhosei Touthang of A/P Bijang Village, CCP.	A Huge contingent of armed radicals Meitei/Meetei Community suspected to be members of Arambai Tenggol and Meetei Leepun.	Riots, looting with common intention. Punishable:- U/S 143/148/307/506/427/397/436 IPC.	ASI. Md. Amjad Ali will plse investigate the case.	
OE is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 06/9/2023 orompat Police Static Imphal East, Manipur				

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police of Porompat Police Station

> - orompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

CAURACHANDOUGH

A.P. (address): Briang Village, CCpur Dis

Contact Details: 8974379271 / 6019375 584

FIR NO. 00(.00)-939/2823 WPS-CEP UIS 143/148/307/506/427/3974 436/34 IPC & Sec. 3(2)(iii) of the SCIST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act

To,

The Officer-in-Charge,
Women Police Station (WPS),
Churachandpur Dist., Manipur-795128.

well and me

OCIUPI-CEP Officer-in-Charge Women Police Station Churachandpur Manipur

Subject - Report on crimes of attempt to murder, criminal intimidation, unlawful displacement, vandalism, looting, arson-attack and discrimination of Scheduled Tribes.

Dear Madam,

With reference to the above cited subject, I have the honour to report to you as follows:

That, I am a Scheduled Tribe belonging to the Zou Tribe, which is a recognized Tribe under the Constitution of India, by virtue of which I am being entitled to the protection under The SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989. And, I am a permanent resident of House No.1, Nongpok Inkhol, New Lambulane, P.O. & P.S. Porompat, District-Imphal East, Manipur, bearing OLD PATTA NO.- 998/1976, NEW PATTA NO.- 912 and CS Dag NO.- 4119.

That, on the 22nd of August, 2023 at about 11:30 PM, a huge contingent of armed radical belonging to the Meitei/ Meetei community suspected to be members of Arambai Tenggol and Meetei Leepun, looted and vandalized our properties along with the house.

That, it may be reported here that the miscreants were shouting slogans like"KANGLEIPAK YAIPHARE"; "KUKI HATLO"; "HAO HATLO"; etc. while they were
carrying out their criminal activities. It seems to me that all these has taken place at the instance
of the Manipur State Government as the perpetrators openly claimed and shouted that nobody
would stop them, even the police because everyone, including top officials of the Manipur
Government are patronizing them and that that no harm could be done to them.

That, it may also be reported here that the above said criminal activities have caused grave mental agony and incurred huge loss which may be estimated to be Rs. 42,25,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand) Only.

I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, investigate the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

The 28th of August, 2023

Yours Faithfully.

This sepont is of FIR (3) IPC setreated as an US (43) (43) (1920) A27) 3971 H36 (34) IPC NO. 19506) A27) 3971 H36 (34) IPC

in readon

Seriad Serial Charles

men Police Station (MPS).

REN/GD LHUNKHOSON KUKI (52)

S/o: Holkhosei Touthang

A/P (address): Bijang Village, CCpur Dist.

Contact Details: 8974379271 / 6009375584

ITEMS LOOTED/ DESTROYED/ VANDALISED/ BURNT

1	Residential House (pucca concrete)
olt for	Electronic & Electricals
HUB M. A	Industrial Carronal 2 1 9 Household Items Very Joshal Joquan
4	Personal Belongings
5	Kitchen Items
6	Misc.
	TOTAL AMOUNT Rs.42,25,000/-

(Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs Twenty-Five Thousand) Only may be reported here that the miscrosints rive

contains Income the England of

eletoring agos mands and est organization some (LHUNKHOSON KUKI) are nationizing them and that the no large co. If he done to their